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KANSAS PROJECTS APPROVED BY SENATE APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE 

Washington, D.C. -- Kansas Senator Bob Dole today announced 
t h a t the Senate Appropriations Committee has approved funding for 
a var i ety of Kansas military construction and water development 
p r oj ects. 

"I was pl e ase d that the Committee decided to fund these 
Ka nsas projects. They represent the continuing effort to sustain 
o ur military c ommitment and to protect Kansas communities from 
t he threat o f flooding," said Dole. 

"One c ommunity which had a close call with flooding several 
y e ar s ago wa s Arkansas City. The Committee's , approval of funding 
f o r an overall engineering plan means that designs are underway 
to go ahe ad with a flood control project in the future," Dole 
s t ated . 

"The Committee approved $20 million to construct 272 new 
h o using units at Fort Leavenworth. This construction represents 
an important step towards improving the quality of life of our 
mi l ita ry families at the base," said Dole. 

Ot her Military Construction Projects include: 

McConnell Air Force Base(Wichita) 
Visiting Officer Quarters 
Alternate Fuels Facility 
Flight Simulator Facility 
Munitions Maintenance and 

Training Complex 
Power Chec k Pad 

Le n ex a 
200 perso n Armo ry 

Sa lina 
100 p e rso n Armory 

Ol a t he 
60 per son Armory 

-more-

$2,200,000 
$ 270,000 
$1,250,000 

$1,700,000 
$ 890,000 

$1,266,000 

$ 866,000 

$1,194,000 
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Wi chita 
Navy Reserve Center Addition 

Wa ter Projects include: 

Gr eat Bend 
Construction (Continuing) 

Ha lstead 
Construction {Continuing) 

Ar kansas City 
Engineering Plan 

Do uglas Lake 
Engineering Plan 

Upper Little Arkansas Watershed 
Engineering Plan 

Arkansas River 
Water Management Study 

Kansas River Basin 
Water Operations Study 

Ninnescah River 
Salinity Water Management Study 

Ark River 
Project Study 

Ca~ River 
-- Project Study 

Neosho River above John Redmond Dam 
Project Study 

Turkey Creek 
Project Study 

-30-

$2,100,000 

$3,500,000 

$1,800,000 

$ 200,000 

$ 750,000 

$ 200,000 

$ 150,000 

$ 90,000 

$ 89,000 

$ 400,000 

$ 150,000 

$ 250,000 

$ 170,000 




