This press release is from the collections at the Robert J. Dole Archive and Special Collections, University of Kansas. Please contact us with any questions or comments: http://dolearchive.ku.edu

## **News from Senator**

## BOB DOLE



(R - Kansas)

SH 141 Hart Building, Washington, D.C. 20510-1601

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE JUNE 10, 1988

CONTACT:

ROBERT BORTHWICK

(202) 224-6521

## KANSAS PROJECTS APPROVED BY SENATE APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE

Washington, D.C. -- Kansas Senator Bob Dole today announced that the Senate Appropriations Committee has approved funding for a variety of Kansas military construction and water development projects.

"I was pleased that the Committee decided to fund these Kansas projects. They represent the continuing effort to sustain our military commitment and to protect Kansas communities from the threat of flooding," said Dole.

"One community which had a close call with flooding several years ago was Arkansas City. The Committee's approval of funding for an overall engineering plan means that designs are underway to go ahead with a flood control project in the future," Dole stated.

"The Committee approved \$20 million to construct 272 new housing units at Fort Leavenworth. This construction represents an important step towards improving the quality of life of our military families at the base," said Dole.

Other Military Construction Projects include:

McConnell Air Force Base(Wichita)	
Visiting Officer Quarters	\$2,200,000
Alternate Fuels Facility	\$ 270,000
F <mark>li</mark> ght Simulator Facility Munitions Maintenance and	\$1,250,000
Training Complex	\$1,700,000
Power Check Pad	\$ 890,000
Lenexa	
200 person Armory	\$1,266,000
Salina	
100 person Armory	\$ 866,000
Olathe	
60 person Armory	\$1,194,000

Wichita Navy Reserve Center Addition	\$2	,100,000
Water Projects include:		
Great Bend Construction (Continuing)	\$3	,500,000
Construction (Continuing)	\$1	,800,000
Arkansas City Engineering Plan	\$	200,000
Douglas Lake Engineering Plan	\$	750,000
Upper Little Arkansas Watershed Engineering Plan	\$	200,000
Arkansas River Water Management Study	\$	150,000
Water Operations Study	\$	90,000
Ninnescah River Salinity Water Management Study	\$	89,000
Ark River Project Study	\$	400,000
Caney River Project Study	\$	150,000
Neosho River above John Redmond Dam Project Study	\$	250,000
Turkey Creek Project Study	\$	170,000